
Query: 6812
44 - HITCHCOCK COUNTY PAGE:1 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

14,636,548
10,514,165

78        74

       74
       72

13.77
12.22
111.60

19.38
14.30
10.25

102.74

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

14,636,548 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: ag_denom=0)

(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 187,648
AVG. Assessed Value: 134,796

71.22 to 76.7495% Median C.I.:
66.38 to 77.2995% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
70.63 to 76.9895% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:58:36
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

DATE OF SALE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

_____Qrtrs_____ _____
N/A 26,62907/01/05 TO 09/30/05 1 75.56 75.5675.56 75.56 75.56 20,120
N/A 267,83210/01/05 TO 12/31/05 3 91.68 86.6892.91 94.26 4.97 98.56 100.36 252,460

68.32 to 99.42 128,08501/01/06 TO 03/31/06 7 84.53 68.3283.94 82.69 9.14 101.51 99.42 105,915
55.71 to 111.60 166,57404/01/06 TO 06/30/06 7 71.22 55.7174.29 73.46 15.73 101.13 111.60 122,372

N/A 93,16607/01/06 TO 09/30/06 3 82.83 74.3580.19 79.91 3.64 100.35 83.39 74,453
N/A 74,05010/01/06 TO 12/31/06 2 75.50 74.0675.50 75.75 1.90 99.66 76.93 56,095

66.05 to 86.14 191,44101/01/07 TO 03/31/07 11 73.25 62.5676.24 77.68 9.93 98.14 93.00 148,715
61.80 to 94.93 192,40304/01/07 TO 06/30/07 11 74.14 54.8377.40 80.96 14.70 95.60 95.21 155,767
63.52 to 76.74 121,41607/01/07 TO 09/30/07 6 69.53 63.5270.18 71.14 5.21 98.65 76.74 86,373
64.78 to 81.41 130,92810/01/07 TO 12/31/07 13 75.03 12.2271.05 74.51 15.41 95.35 92.93 97,555
51.09 to 76.37 368,43601/01/08 TO 03/31/08 8 59.86 51.0961.79 53.94 12.53 114.56 76.37 198,734
47.92 to 74.62 285,97404/01/08 TO 06/30/08 6 61.82 47.9262.37 62.79 12.11 99.32 74.62 179,576

_____Study Years_____ _____
71.22 to 89.86 160,70807/01/05 TO 06/30/06 18 79.28 55.7181.22 82.12 14.52 98.90 111.60 131,973
72.63 to 83.39 172,21807/01/06 TO 06/30/07 27 74.35 54.8377.09 79.25 11.04 97.28 95.21 136,476
62.50 to 74.83 214,96607/01/07 TO 06/30/08 33 68.82 12.2267.07 62.78 14.60 106.82 92.93 134,963

_____Calendar Yrs_____ _____
71.22 to 84.53 131,06401/01/06 TO 12/31/06 19 76.93 55.7178.90 77.65 12.09 101.62 111.60 101,766
68.85 to 78.40 162,26501/01/07 TO 12/31/07 41 74.14 12.2274.02 77.20 12.60 95.88 95.21 125,262

_____ALL_____ _____
71.22 to 76.74 187,64878 74.40 12.2273.80 71.84 13.77 102.74 111.60 134,796
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Query: 6812
44 - HITCHCOCK COUNTY PAGE:2 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

14,636,548
10,514,165

78        74

       74
       72

13.77
12.22
111.60

19.38
14.30
10.25

102.74

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

14,636,548 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: ag_denom=0)

(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 187,648
AVG. Assessed Value: 134,796

71.22 to 76.7495% Median C.I.:
66.38 to 77.2995% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
70.63 to 76.9895% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:58:37
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

GEO CODE / TOWNSHIP # Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 240,000(blank) 1 75.03 75.0375.03 75.03 75.03 180,075
67.29 to 81.14 155,5364083 11 72.63 66.0573.47 72.40 6.80 101.48 89.28 112,602

N/A 324,5584085 3 68.82 61.2168.29 66.81 6.60 102.21 74.83 216,833
55.53 to 111.60 285,0864087 6 79.09 55.5380.49 79.04 23.59 101.84 111.60 225,328
53.55 to 90.39 192,5424089 6 67.88 53.5570.73 67.31 20.29 105.08 90.39 129,604

N/A 344,8504091 4 68.35 52.7371.09 60.62 19.67 117.28 94.93 209,031
N/A 146,9004285 5 86.14 75.0183.50 83.21 6.47 100.35 92.93 122,232
N/A 100,9004289 4 77.15 74.0677.94 77.41 3.20 100.68 83.39 78,110

66.00 to 80.86 149,8004291 7 74.62 66.0075.17 75.41 4.84 99.67 80.86 112,968
N/A 66,1164323 3 79.41 74.9678.59 80.23 2.71 97.96 81.41 53,046
N/A 76,0004329 1 78.40 78.4078.40 78.40 78.40 59,585
N/A 98,3064331 3 68.32 63.4977.08 73.40 17.53 105.00 99.42 72,160
N/A 451,2824531 4 73.69 51.0974.71 64.82 17.98 115.26 100.36 292,508
N/A 115,2504533 4 63.47 12.2255.92 67.47 34.59 82.88 84.53 77,763
N/A 107,5494535 4 60.80 47.9265.30 64.25 18.82 101.63 91.68 69,103

59.93 to 86.00 123,5304537 8 65.96 59.9369.38 72.79 8.86 95.31 86.00 89,923
N/A 256,5654539 4 84.88 74.6184.34 83.09 6.62 101.50 93.00 213,191

_____ALL_____ _____
71.22 to 76.74 187,64878 74.40 12.2273.80 71.84 13.77 102.74 111.60 134,796

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

AREA (MARKET) Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

71.22 to 76.74 187,64890 78 74.40 12.2273.80 71.84 13.77 102.74 111.60 134,796
_____ALL_____ _____

71.22 to 76.74 187,64878 74.40 12.2273.80 71.84 13.77 102.74 111.60 134,796
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

STATUS: IMPROVED, UNIMPROVED & IOLL Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

55.71 to 90.63 382,5031 11 74.61 52.7372.67 69.95 15.45 103.90 93.00 267,545
71.22 to 76.82 155,6562 67 74.35 12.2273.99 72.60 13.49 101.92 111.60 113,002

_____ALL_____ _____
71.22 to 76.74 187,64878 74.40 12.2273.80 71.84 13.77 102.74 111.60 134,796
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Query: 6812
44 - HITCHCOCK COUNTY PAGE:3 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

14,636,548
10,514,165

78        74

       74
       72

13.77
12.22
111.60

19.38
14.30
10.25

102.74

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

14,636,548 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: ag_denom=0)

(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 187,648
AVG. Assessed Value: 134,796

71.22 to 76.7495% Median C.I.:
66.38 to 77.2995% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
70.63 to 76.9895% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:58:37
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SCHOOL DISTRICT * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

(blank)
61.21 to 95.21 258,83515-0536 11 74.83 55.5377.22 74.96 17.43 103.02 111.60 194,018
68.85 to 76.82 157,79229-0117 32 74.40 59.9374.25 75.44 8.05 98.42 93.00 119,032

43-0079
62.56 to 78.40 195,86644-0070 33 74.06 12.2271.58 66.94 18.11 106.94 100.36 131,105

N/A 138,20073-0017 2 84.54 74.1484.54 88.43 12.30 95.59 94.93 122,212
NonValid School
_____ALL_____ _____

71.22 to 76.74 187,64878 74.40 12.2273.80 71.84 13.77 102.74 111.60 134,796
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ACRES IN SALE Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 9,000   0.01 TO   10.00 1 12.22 12.2212.22 12.22 12.22 1,100
N/A 6,350  10.01 TO   30.00 1 74.96 74.9674.96 74.96 74.96 4,760
N/A 12,000  30.01 TO   50.00 1 66.00 66.0066.00 66.00 66.00 7,920

47.92 to 92.93 63,589  50.01 TO  100.00 7 75.56 47.9275.98 74.56 15.20 101.90 92.93 47,415
66.00 to 76.93 108,401 100.01 TO  180.00 29 72.63 53.5572.16 70.28 10.95 102.67 91.68 76,185
68.21 to 84.53 194,222 180.01 TO  330.00 15 76.82 59.9376.71 73.69 11.97 104.09 99.42 143,123
63.49 to 77.42 214,078 330.01 TO  650.00 16 73.85 55.5375.04 72.61 12.77 103.36 111.60 155,432
51.09 to 100.36 585,228 650.01 + 8 80.31 51.0978.45 71.03 18.91 110.46 100.36 415,664

_____ALL_____ _____
71.22 to 76.74 187,64878 74.40 12.2273.80 71.84 13.77 102.74 111.60 134,796

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 95% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

67.29 to 81.41 106,218DRY 19 73.20 47.9273.42 71.33 11.64 102.92 91.68 75,770
71.22 to 86.00 181,198DRY-N/A 16 75.70 59.8078.69 80.77 11.65 97.42 111.60 146,352
64.78 to 76.88 134,231GRASS 16 73.66 12.2270.16 77.53 15.53 90.49 100.36 104,067
61.21 to 90.39 283,108GRASS-N/A 14 73.65 51.0975.07 68.57 14.47 109.49 95.21 194,115

N/A 181,000IRRGTD 1 89.86 89.8689.86 89.86 89.86 162,650
54.83 to 86.14 285,583IRRGTD-N/A 12 67.88 52.7369.94 63.83 16.22 109.57 92.93 182,295

_____ALL_____ _____
71.22 to 76.74 187,64878 74.40 12.2273.80 71.84 13.77 102.74 111.60 134,796
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Query: 6812
44 - HITCHCOCK COUNTY PAGE:4 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

14,636,548
10,514,165

78        74

       74
       72

13.77
12.22
111.60

19.38
14.30
10.25

102.74

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

14,636,548 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: ag_denom=0)

(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 187,648
AVG. Assessed Value: 134,796

71.22 to 76.7495% Median C.I.:
66.38 to 77.2995% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
70.63 to 76.9895% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:58:37
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 80% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

68.82 to 79.41 127,335DRY 23 74.35 47.9274.05 74.30 11.14 99.66 93.00 94,614
71.22 to 86.00 165,716DRY-N/A 12 76.60 59.8079.23 80.72 12.04 98.16 111.60 133,762
64.78 to 77.42 180,694GRASS 19 74.06 12.2270.41 68.51 15.77 102.76 100.36 123,801
61.21 to 94.93 243,456GRASS-N/A 11 72.68 55.5375.98 75.82 13.62 100.21 95.21 184,586

N/A 176,166IRRGTD 3 67.55 62.5073.30 72.71 13.50 100.82 89.86 128,083
53.55 to 86.68 307,950IRRGTD-N/A 10 71.61 52.7370.93 63.84 17.56 111.10 92.93 196,594

_____ALL_____ _____
71.22 to 76.74 187,64878 74.40 12.2273.80 71.84 13.77 102.74 111.60 134,796

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 50% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

71.22 to 79.41 140,494DRY 35 74.96 47.9275.83 76.90 11.62 98.61 111.60 108,036
66.00 to 76.88 204,180GRASS 29 73.25 12.2271.68 70.97 14.62 100.99 100.36 144,907

N/A 190,000GRASS-N/A 1 94.93 94.9394.93 94.93 94.93 180,365
62.43 to 89.86 237,666IRRGTD 9 68.21 53.5574.43 70.51 17.85 105.55 92.93 167,586

N/A 367,250IRRGTD-N/A 4 64.92 52.7364.83 57.31 17.02 113.11 76.74 210,478
_____ALL_____ _____

71.22 to 76.74 187,64878 74.40 12.2273.80 71.84 13.77 102.74 111.60 134,796
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SALE PRICE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
N/A 7,675  5000 TO      9999 2 43.59 12.2243.59 38.18 71.97 114.18 74.96 2,930

_____Total $_____ _____
N/A 7,675      1 TO      9999 2 43.59 12.2243.59 38.18 71.97 114.18 74.96 2,930
N/A 19,314  10000 TO     29999 2 70.78 66.0070.78 72.59 6.75 97.51 75.56 14,020

64.78 to 89.28 49,833  30000 TO     59999 6 76.62 64.7876.12 75.57 10.90 100.73 89.28 37,657
68.32 to 86.14 83,084  60000 TO     99999 22 76.65 47.9277.91 77.95 13.33 99.94 111.60 64,767
66.05 to 80.86 119,148 100000 TO    149999 14 71.73 62.5673.13 73.30 8.89 99.76 90.39 87,337
61.80 to 76.88 196,068 150000 TO    249999 15 73.20 54.8373.32 73.57 11.89 99.66 94.93 144,246
62.43 to 86.68 351,855 250000 TO    499999 13 74.62 53.5574.88 75.52 14.97 99.15 100.36 265,731

N/A 818,125 500000 + 4 56.97 51.0965.06 60.76 23.08 107.07 95.21 497,128
_____ALL_____ _____

71.22 to 76.74 187,64878 74.40 12.2273.80 71.84 13.77 102.74 111.60 134,796
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Query: 6812
44 - HITCHCOCK COUNTY PAGE:5 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

14,636,548
10,514,165

78        74

       74
       72

13.77
12.22
111.60

19.38
14.30
10.25

102.74

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

14,636,548 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: ag_denom=0)

(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 187,648
AVG. Assessed Value: 134,796

71.22 to 76.7495% Median C.I.:
66.38 to 77.2995% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
70.63 to 76.9895% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:58:37
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ASSESSED VALUE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
N/A 7,675      1 TO      4999 2 43.59 12.2243.59 38.18 71.97 114.18 74.96 2,930
N/A 12,000  5000 TO      9999 1 66.00 66.0066.00 66.00 66.00 7,920

_____Total $_____ _____
N/A 9,116      1 TO      9999 3 66.00 12.2251.06 50.38 31.69 101.34 74.96 4,593
N/A 26,629  10000 TO     29999 1 75.56 75.5675.56 75.56 75.56 20,120

64.78 to 78.40 66,286  30000 TO     59999 15 72.51 47.9270.86 69.51 10.98 101.94 89.28 46,073
68.82 to 81.41 102,926  60000 TO     99999 24 75.54 55.7176.14 74.55 11.11 102.13 99.42 76,732
59.93 to 82.83 176,472 100000 TO    149999 14 73.57 53.5573.84 70.62 13.80 104.57 111.60 124,623
62.43 to 90.63 258,224 150000 TO    249999 9 75.03 55.5376.14 73.81 15.24 103.16 94.93 190,590
61.21 to 93.00 457,589 250000 TO    499999 10 74.72 52.7377.22 73.16 14.65 105.56 100.36 334,763

N/A 873,750 500000 + 2 73.15 51.0973.15 65.23 30.16 112.14 95.21 569,947
_____ALL_____ _____

71.22 to 76.74 187,64878 74.40 12.2273.80 71.84 13.77 102.74 111.60 134,796
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